clicka

SERVED OVER 107 MILLIONISM
SINCE 1988

HOROSCOPE

PREMIUM REPORT



Astro-Vision Marriage Report [Marriage Report 1.5]

Name . Puneeth Rajkumar

Sex :Mae

Date of Birth : 17 March, 1975 Monday
Time of Birth (Hr.Min.Sec) : 00:00:00 AM Standard Time
Time Zone (Hrs.Mins) : 05:30 East of Greenwich
Place of Birth : Chennai

Longitude & Latitude (Deg.Mins) : 80.16 East , 13.5 North
Ayanamsa : ChitraPaksha =23 Deg. 30 Min. 54 Sec.
Birth Star - Star Pada (Quarter) :Bharani - 1

Birth Ras - Rasi Lord : Mesha - Kuja

Lagna (Ascendant) - Lagna Lord : Vrischika - Kuja

Thidhi (Lunar Day) : Chathurthy, Suklapaksha

Nirayana L ongitudes (Summary) ( Deg. Min. Sec.)

Planet Ras Longitude Star/Pada Planet Ras Longitude Star/Pada

Lagnam Vrischika 23:29:27 Jyeshta/3 Guru  Meena 6:1:4 Uttarabhadra/ 1
Chandra Mesha  13:58:5 Bharani/1 Sani Mithuna 18:26:2  Ardra/4
Surya Meena  2:1:55 Purvabhadra/4 Rahu  Vrischika 11:7:19  Anuradha/ 3
Budha Kumbha 6:51:40  Satabhisha/l Ketu  Vrishabha 11:7:19  Rohini /1
Shukra Mesha  2:40:36  Aswini/1 Maandi Vrischika 0:25:58  Vishakha/ 4
Kuja Makara 16:42:13 Shravana/3

Sun  Jup | Moo Ven Ket Sat Sat Ven Ket Mar

Bharani
LET 17-March-1975 Lag
00:00:00 AM Navamsa

Rasi
Mar Longitude -80.16 Moo  Jup
Latitude +13.5

Sun Maa

Rah
Lag Mer Rah
Maa

Dasa balance at birth = Shukra 19 Y ears, 0 Months, 17 Days

Marriage etc.
The various aspects of your married life are influenced by the 7th. house.

Your 7th lord is in the 6th. You will have very clear ideas regarding the woman you would like to marry eventually.
But you will be secretive about romance and romantic attachments. Even though you know what you want, you are
nervous about commitment, and you will waver before making a promise. You may marry your childhood
sweetheart. You are a good judge of other people. Your dealings with colleagues and assistants will be appreciated.
You will maintain discipline within your office, factory, or site. You will be a proud father and will enjoy travelling
with your wife and children.

Page- 1



Since the seventh lord is afflicted, you will probably develop digestive problems. Take preventive steps early to
minimize suffering. Y ou should control your diet and eating habits eatly.

A person from the east could make an ideal partner for you.

Ketu isin your 7th house. As an adult, your experiences will be quite contrary to what you might have dreamed of in
your boyhood. You may face some disappointments early. But you will eventually become a strong and determined
individual. Y ou will learn problem solving skills.

Since Jupiter influences the Sun, your wife will probably be religious. She will give you good advice.

It is seen that Venus is afflicted by other planets. Hence, occasional disturbances in family life should be expected.
Both partners are advised to take care to ensure the success of the family unit.

Favourable Periodsfor Marriage

Considering the seventh lord, planets in seventh house, Venus, Rahu, Moon and aspect of Jupiter and other factors

the following dasa/apahara periods are found favourable for marriage.
Analysisfor age 18 to age 50.

Dasa Apahara Period start  Period End  Analysis
Shukra Ketu 01-02-1993 03-04-1994 Favourable
Surya Rahu 28-05-1995 21-04-1996 Favourable
Surya Shukra 03-04-1999 02-04-2000 Favourable
Chandra Rahu 02-09-2001 04-03-2003 Favourable
Chandra  Shukra 01-02-2008 02-10-2009 Favourable
Kuja Rahu 30-08-2010 17-09-2011 Favourable
Kuja Shukra 26-02-2015 27-04-2016 Favourable
Rahu Guru 15-12-2019 09-05-2022 Favourable
Rahu Sani 09-05-2022 15-03-2025 Favourable
Rahu Budha 15-03-2025 03-10-2027 Favourable
Kuja Dosha Check

Great importance is attached to the effect of KUJA in a horoscope. Kuja plays an important role in determining
marriage compatibility. Often people say that there is Kuja dosham in a horoscope ssimply because Kujaisin the 7th.
or 8th. house. However, authentic books on astrology gives several rules of exception by which Kuja dosha can be
considered as nullified. A proper analysis on this basis is given below to see if there is Kuja dosham in your
horoscope or not.

In this horoscope, Kuja (Mars) isin the Third house.

With respect to lagnathere is no Kuja dosha in this horoscope.

Result of Kuja Dosha check with respect to Lagna
No Kuja Dosha in this hor oscope

Remedies

Since there is no Kujadoshain your horoscope, you do not need to take any remedies

Page- 2



Rahu Dosha & Ketu Dosha

Rahu and Ketu, North node and South node of the moon respectively, are always seven houses apart from each
other. Even though they never form a conjunction, they aspect each other and they both are always in a retrograde.
Rahu signifies obsession and Ketu signify obstacles and detachment. As Rahu can give you more desires to attain the
features of the house which it is posted, it can be compared with Jupiter because wherever Jupiter is posited it
magnifies those things. Whereas, Ketu behaves like Saturn, by creating obstacles or delay in the matters of the house
which it is posited.

As they are transiting in opposite directions, they represent opposite vibrations when one is passion for materialism
and the other force you to detach from the worldly pleasures and submit yourself to the utmost form of spirituality.

Rahu Dosha

Prosperity and happiness of your family life solely depend on your efforts. You are not going to win anything for
granted and you can credit your own personality and hard work for the happy life you have. Y ou need to be careful in
your choices regarding finance and relations. Being more concerned about personal pleasures at any point will not be
good for your family life. Y our thoughtful and realistic nature can help you tackle the challenges. Y ou are capable to
come up from adverse situations to achieve success and earn respect of your family members. You are less prone to
diseases and can maintain a healthy life. Do not let the temptations and bad temper to affect your happy living.

If Rahu isweak you need to be careful with your choices, health and relations.

The benefic planet Jupiter aspects Rahu in your horoscope, which reduces the bad effects and increases the above
mentioned benefits.

Remedies To Rahu Dosha
To alleviate the bad effects of Rahu, you can follow the bel ow mentioned remedies.

Get a Sarpayanthra and wear it with devotion

Offer black gram, as naivedya, to Rahu (positioned at south-west, facing east) where Navagraha deities are arranged
as per Vaidika Prathishta system. Do this offering for 9 days.

Take afew grams of black gram with its outer peel and keep it under your pillow before you sleep. Y ou should feed
crows with these black grams in the morning after swinging it around your head. Follow this for 9 consecutive days,
and on the 10th day visit Siva or Devi temple in the morning and give possible offerings.

In some temples banyan tree and neem tree are grown nearby, and Naga deities are placed close to their base. Do
Prathakshina (Parikarma) around such deities and offer abhisheka of turmeric powder.

Offer Kuvala (Bael leaf) archanasto Lord Subrahmania.

Chant the following sloka daily to considerably reduce the ill effects of Rahu in your life.

Asmik Mandale Adhidevatha STF Heet ST
Prathyadhidevatha Sahitham Rahugraham TR Hgo™ IgTed
Dhyaayaami Aavahayaami. ST STRTA.

Shreem Om Namo Bhagavathi Shree Shoolini St 3% AT et S it
Sarva Bhootheswari Jwala Jwalamayi Suprada Td Hﬁ%l'ﬁ ST SaTeT AT SEE!
Sarva Bhoothaadi Doshaya Doshaya g HFITFG' TSI 7T

Rahur Graha Nipeedithaath Nakshathre TR e Fifgera Fest

Rashou Jaatham Sarvaanaam Mam TS S| Fa—H 7

M okshaya M okshaya Swaha. TETAT HILTAT T

Page- 3



Ketu Dosha

Y ou can maintain a smooth living through controlled expenses. Bold and cautious approach would improve your life
standards and prevent you from losses. Do not let any anxiety to affect your thoughts and activities. You may
occasionally get upset on family matters and put control on the expenses of family members. The lesser your concern
on personal pleasures the happier your life becomes. Bad companies and influences may lead you to disgrace. Good
eating habits and more care on your prostate areawill improve your health.

Remedies To Ketu Dosha

To alleviate the bad effects of Ketu, you can follow the below mentioned remedies.

Take a few grams of horse gram in a white cloth bag and keep it under your pillow before you sleep. You should
feed crows with these horse grams in the next morning. Follow this for 9 consecutive days, and visit Lord Ganesha
temple on the final day evening. Perform Pradakshina (Parikarma) at the temple and give possible offerings.

Get a Ketukavachayanthra and keep it with devotion.

Worship the deities of Ketu - Lord Ganesh and Lord Hanuman. Visit those temples daily and give possible offerings.

Keeping a Sudarsana chakra at home with daily chanting of the following sloka considerably reduces the ill effects
of Ketu

Asmik Mandale Adhidevatha Tfares Heel ifeRer
Prathyadhidevatha Sahitham TR ATedH
K ekeegraham Dhyaayaami Aavahayaami. Heh T YT STETETATH!

Shreem Om Namo Bhagavathi Shree Shoolini sit 3% A et st ?Ijﬂdﬂl
Sarva Bhootheswari Jwala Jwalamayi Suprada Td ’ﬁ"&'ﬁ ST SeTelT At SEE!

Sarva Bhoothaadi Doshaya Doshaya BE] TS HERIE LR
Kethur Graha Nipeedithaath Nakshathre FE FdrSany T
Rashou Jaatham Sarvaanaam Mam TSI qeAH 79
M okshaya M okshaya Swaha. TveT HieT T

Details of Dasa and Bhukti (Apahara) Periods
(Years = 365.25 Days)
Dasa balance at birth = Shukra 19 Y ears, 0 Months, 17 Days

Dasa Bhukti Arambha Anthya

Venus  Venus 17-03-1975  02-08-1977
Venus  Sun 02-08-1977  03-08-1978
Venus  Moon 03-08-1978  02-04-1980
Venus  Mars 02-04-1980  02-06-1981
Venus Rahu 02-06-1981  02-06-1984
Venus  Jupiter 02-06-1984  01-02-1987
Venus  Saturn 01-02-1987  03-04-1990
Venus  Mercury  03-04-1990  01-02-1993
Venus  Ketu 01-02-1993  03-04-1994
Sun Sun 03-04-1994  21-07-1994
Sun Moon 21-07-1994  20-01-1995
Sun Mars 20-01-1995  28-05-1995
Sun Rahu 28-05-1995  21-04-1996
Sun Jupiter 21-04-1996  07-02-1997

Page- 4



Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Moon
Moon
Moon
Moon
Moon
Moon
Moon
Moon
Moon

Mars
Mars
Mars
Mars
Mars
Mars
Mars
Mars
Mars

Rahu
Rahu
Rahu
Rahu
Rahu
Rahu
Rahu
Rahu
Rahu

Jupiter
Jupiter
Jupiter
Jupiter
Jupiter
Jupiter
Jupiter
Jupiter
Jupiter

Saturn
Saturn
Saturn
Saturn
Saturn
Saturn
Saturn
Saturn
Saturn

Saturn
Mercury
Ketu
Venus

Moon
Mars
Rahu
Jupiter
Saturn
Mercury
Ketu
Venus
Sun

Mars
Rahu
Jupiter
Saturn
Mercury
Ketu
Venus
Sun
Moon

Rahu
Jupiter
Saturn
Mercury
Ketu
Venus
Sun
Moon
Mars

Jupiter
Saturn
Mercury
Ketu
Venus
Sun
Moon
Mars
Rahu

Saturn
Mercury
Ketu
Venus
Sun
Moon
Mars
Rahu
Jupiter

07-02-1997
20-01-1998
26-11-1998
03-04-1999

02-04-2000
01-02-2001
02-09-2001
04-03-2003
03-07-2004
01-02-2006
03-07-2007
01-02-2008
02-10-2009

03-04-2010
30-08-2010
17-09-2011
23-08-2012
02-10-2013
29-09-2014
26-02-2015
27-04-2016
02-09-2016

03-04-2017
15-12-2019
09-05-2022
15-03-2025
03-10-2027
20-10-2028
21-10-2031
14-09-2032
16-03-2034

03-04-2035
21-05-2037
03-12-2039
09-03-2042
13-02-2043
14-10-2045
03-08-2046
03-12-2047
07-11-2048

03-04-2051
06-04-2054
14-12-2056
23-01-2058
24-03-2061
06-03-2062
06-10-2063
14-11-2064
21-09-2067

20-01-1998
26-11-1998
03-04-1999
02-04-2000

01-02-2001
02-09-2001
04-03-2003
03-07-2004
01-02-2006
03-07-2007
01-02-2008
02-10-2009
03-04-2010

30-08-2010
17-09-2011
23-08-2012
02-10-2013
29-09-2014
26-02-2015
27-04-2016
02-09-2016
03-04-2017

15-12-2019
09-05-2022
15-03-2025
03-10-2027
20-10-2028
21-10-2031
14-09-2032
16-03-2034
03-04-2035

21-05-2037
03-12-2039
09-03-2042
13-02-2043
14-10-2045
03-08-2046
03-12-2047
07-11-2048
03-04-2051

06-04-2054
14-12-2056
23-01-2058
24-03-2061
06-03-2062
06-10-2063
14-11-2064
21-09-2067
03-04-2070

Page- 5



The bottom line in the chart does not indicate your longivity.

With best wishes : Astro-Vision Futuretech Pvt.Ltd.
First Floor, White Tower, Kuthappadi Road, Thammanam P.O - 682032

[Marriage Report 1.5]

Note:

This report is based on the data provided by you and the best possible research support we have received so far. We
do not assume any responsibility for the accuracy or the effect of any decision that may be taken on the basis of this
report.

Page - 6



