

SERVED OVER 107 MILLION SMILES
SINCE 1984



# MARRIAGE HOROSCOPE

PREMIUM REPORT

# **Astro-Vision Marriage Report**

[Marriage Report 1.5]

Name : Puneeth Rajkumar

Sex : Male

Date of Birth : 17 March, 1975 Monday
Time of Birth (Hr.Min.Sec) : 00:00:00 AM Standard Time
Time Zone (Hrs.Mins) : 05:30 East of Greenwich

Place of Birth : Chennai

Longitude & Latitude (Deg.Mins) : 80.16 East, 13.5 North

Ayanamsa : Chitra Paksha = 23 Deg. 30 Min. 54 Sec.

Birth Star - Star Pada (Quarter) : **Bharani** - 1
Birth Rasi - Rasi Lord : **Mesha** - Kuja
Lagna (Ascendant) - Lagna Lord : Vrischika - Kuja

Thidhi (Lunar Day) : Chathurthy, Suklapaksha

## Nirayana Longitudes (Summary) ( Deg. Min. Sec. )

Planet	Rasi	Longitude	Star/Pada	Planet	Rasi	Longitude	Star/Pada
•							
Lagnam	Vrischika	23:29:27	Jyeshta / 3	Guru	Meena	6:1:4	Uttarabhadra / 1
Chandra	Mesha	13:58:5	Bharani / 1	Sani	Mithuna	18:26:2	Ardra / 4
Surya	Meena	2:1:55	Purvabhadra / 4	Rahu	Vrischika	11:7:19	Anuradha / 3
Budha	Kumbha	6:51:40	Satabhisha / 1	Ketu	Vrishabha	11:7:19	Rohini / 1
Shukra	Mesha	2:40:36	Aswini / 1	Maandi	Vrischika	0:25:58	Vishakha / 4
Kuja	Makara	16:42:13	Shravana / 3				

Sun Jup	Moo Ven	Ket	Sat
Mer	Bha 17-Mar 00:00:0		
Mar	Ra Longitud Latitude		
	Rah Lag Maa		

Sat	Ven Ket			Mar	
Lag	Navamsa			Sun	Maa
				Moo	Jup
Mer			Rah		

Dasa balance at birth = Shukra 19 Years, 0 Months, 17 Days

# Marriage etc.

The various aspects of your married life are influenced by the 7th. house.

Your 7th lord is in the 6th. You will have very clear ideas regarding the woman you would like to marry eventually. But you will be secretive about romance and romantic attachments. Even though you know what you want, you are nervous about commitment, and you will waver before making a promise. You may marry your childhood sweetheart. You are a good judge of other people. Your dealings with colleagues and assistants will be appreciated. You will maintain discipline within your office, factory, or site. You will be a proud father and will enjoy travelling with your wife and children.

Since the seventh lord is afflicted, you will probably develop digestive problems. Take preventive steps early to minimize suffering. You should control your diet and eating habits eatly.

A person from the east could make an ideal partner for you.

Ketu is in your 7th house. As an adult, your experiences will be quite contrary to what you might have dreamed of in your boyhood. You may face some disappointments early. But you will eventually become a strong and determined individual. You will learn problem solving skills.

Since Jupiter influences the Sun, your wife will probably be religious. She will give you good advice.

It is seen that Venus is afflicted by other planets. Hence, occasional disturbances in family life should be expected. Both partners are advised to take care to ensure the success of the family unit.

#### **Favourable Periods for Marriage**

Considering the seventh lord, planets in seventh house, Venus, Rahu, Moon and aspect of Jupiter and other factors the following dasa/apahara periods are found favourable for marriage.

Analysis for age 18 to age 50.

Dasa	Apahara	Period start	Period End	Analysis
Shukra	Ketu	01-02-1993	03-04-1994	Favourable
Surya	Rahu	28-05-1995	21-04-1996	Favourable
Surya	Shukra	03-04-1999	02-04-2000	Favourable
Chandra	Rahu	02-09-2001	04-03-2003	Favourable
Chandra	Shukra	01-02-2008	02-10-2009	Favourable
Kuja	Rahu	30-08-2010	17-09-2011	Favourable
Kuja	Shukra	26-02-2015	27-04-2016	Favourable
Rahu	Guru	15-12-2019	09-05-2022	Favourable
Rahu	Sani	09-05-2022	15-03-2025	Favourable
Rahu	Budha	15-03-2025	03-10-2027	Favourable

### Kuja Dosha Check

Great importance is attached to the effect of KUJA in a horoscope. Kuja plays an important role in determining marriage compatibility. Often people say that there is Kuja dosham in a horoscope simply because Kuja is in the 7th. or 8th. house. However, authentic books on astrology gives several rules of exception by which Kuja dosha can be considered as nullified. A proper analysis on this basis is given below to see if there is Kuja dosham in your horoscope or not.

In this horoscope, Kuja (Mars) is in the Third house.

With respect to lagna there is no Kuja dosha in this horoscope.

Result of Kuja Dosha check with respect to Lagna **No Kuja Dosha in this horoscope** 

### Remedies

Since there is no Kuja dosha in your horoscope, you do not need to take any remedies

### Rahu Dosha & Ketu Dosha

Rahu and Ketu, North node and South node of the moon respectively, are always seven houses apart from each other. Even though they never form a conjunction, they aspect each other and they both are always in a retrograde. Rahu signifies obsession and Ketu signify obstacles and detachment. As Rahu can give you more desires to attain the features of the house which it is posted, it can be compared with Jupiter because wherever Jupiter is posited it magnifies those things. Whereas, Ketu behaves like Saturn, by creating obstacles or delay in the matters of the house which it is posited.

As they are transiting in opposite directions, they represent opposite vibrations when one is passion for materialism and the other force you to detach from the worldly pleasures and submit yourself to the utmost form of spirituality.

#### Rahu Dosha

Prosperity and happiness of your family life solely depend on your efforts. You are not going to win anything for granted and you can credit your own personality and hard work for the happy life you have. You need to be careful in your choices regarding finance and relations. Being more concerned about personal pleasures at any point will not be good for your family life. Your thoughtful and realistic nature can help you tackle the challenges. You are capable to come up from adverse situations to achieve success and earn respect of your family members. You are less prone to diseases and can maintain a healthy life. Do not let the temptations and bad temper to affect your happy living.

If Rahu is weak you need to be careful with your choices, health and relations.

The benefic planet Jupiter aspects Rahu in your horoscope, which reduces the bad effects and increases the above mentioned benefits.

### Remedies To Rahu Dosha

To alleviate the bad effects of Rahu, you can follow the below mentioned remedies.

Get a Sarpayanthra and wear it with devotion

Offer black gram, as naivedya, to Rahu (positioned at south-west, facing east) where Navagraha deities are arranged as per Vaidika Prathishta system. Do this offering for 9 days.

Take a few grams of black gram with its outer peel and keep it under your pillow before you sleep. You should feed crows with these black grams in the morning after swinging it around your head. Follow this for 9 consecutive days, and on the 10th day visit Siva or Devi temple in the morning and give possible offerings.

In some temples banyan tree and neem tree are grown nearby, and Naga deities are placed close to their base. Do Prathakshina (Parikarma) around such deities and offer abhisheka of turmeric powder.

Offer Kuvala (Bael leaf) archanas to Lord Subrahmania.

Chant the following sloka daily to considerably reduce the ill effects of Rahu in your life.

Asmik Mandale Adhidevatha Prathyadhidevatha Sahitham Rahugraham Dhyaayaami Aavahayaami.

Shreem Om Namo Bhagavathi Shree Shoolini Sarva Bhootheswari Jwala Jwalamayi Suprada Sarva Bhoothaadi Doshaya Doshaya Rahur Graha Nipeedithaath Nakshathre Rashou Jaatham Sarvaanaam Mam Mokshaya Mokshaya Swaha. आस्मिक मंडले अधिदेवता प्रत्याधिदेवता सहिथम राहुग्रहम ध्यायामी अवहायामि.

श्रीं ॐ नमो भगवती श्री शूलिनि सर्व भुतेश्वरी ज्वाला ज्वाला मायि सुप्रदा सर्व भुतादि दोषाया दोषाया राहुर ग्रह निपीदिथात नक्षत्रे राशोउ जाथम सर्वनाम माम मोक्षया मोक्षया स्वाः

#### Ketu Dosha

You can maintain a smooth living through controlled expenses. Bold and cautious approach would improve your life standards and prevent you from losses. Do not let any anxiety to affect your thoughts and activities. You may occasionally get upset on family matters and put control on the expenses of family members. The lesser your concern on personal pleasures the happier your life becomes. Bad companies and influences may lead you to disgrace. Good eating habits and more care on your prostate area will improve your health.

#### Remedies To Ketu Dosha

To alleviate the bad effects of Ketu, you can follow the below mentioned remedies.

Take a few grams of horse gram in a white cloth bag and keep it under your pillow before you sleep. You should feed crows with these horse grams in the next morning. Follow this for 9 consecutive days, and visit Lord Ganesha temple on the final day evening. Perform Pradakshina (Parikarma) at the temple and give possible offerings.

Get a Ketukavachayanthra and keep it with devotion.

Worship the deities of Ketu - Lord Ganesh and Lord Hanuman. Visit those temples daily and give possible offerings.

Keeping a Sudarsana chakra at home with daily chanting of the following sloka considerably reduces the ill effects of Ketu

Asmik Mandale Adhidevatha
Prathyadhidevatha Sahitham
Kekeegraham Dhyaayaami Aayahay

Kekeegraham Dhyaayaami Aavahayaami.

Shreem Om Namo Bhagavathi Shree Shoolini Sarva Bhootheswari Jwala Jwalamayi Suprada Sarva Bhoothaadi Doshaya Doshaya Kethur Graha Nipeedithaath Nakshathre Rashou Jaatham Sarvaanaam Mam Mokshaya Mokshaya Swaha. अस्मिक मंडले अधिदेवता प्रथ्याधिदेवता साहिथम केकीग्रम धयायामि आवाहायामी

श्रीं ॐ नमो भगवती श्री शूलिनी सर्व भुतेश्वरी ज्वाला ज्वाला मायी सुप्रदा सर्व भूतादि दोषाया दोषाया केतुरग्रह निपीडीताथ नक्षत्रे राशोजाथाम सर्वनाम मम मोक्ष मोक्ष स्वा:

### Details of Dasa and Bhukti (Apahara) Periods

( Years = 365.25 Days )

Dasa balance at birth = Shukra 19 Years, 0 Months, 17 Days

Dasa	Bhukti	Arambha	Anthya
Venus	Venus	17-03-1975	02-08-1977
Venus	Sun	02-08-1977	03-08-1978
Venus	Moon	03-08-1978	02-04-1980
Venus	Mars	02-04-1980	02-06-1981
Venus	Rahu	02-06-1981	02-06-1984
Venus	Jupiter	02-06-1984	01-02-1987
Venus	Saturn	01-02-1987	03-04-1990
Venus	Mercury	03-04-1990	01-02-1993
Venus	Ketu	01-02-1993	03-04-1994
Sun	Sun	03-04-1994	21-07-1994
Sun	Moon	21-07-1994	20-01-1995
Sun	Mars	20-01-1995	28-05-1995
Sun	Rahu	28-05-1995	21-04-1996
Sun	Jupiter	21-04-1996	07-02-1997

Sun	Saturn	07-02-1997	20-01-1998
Sun	Mercury	20-01-1998	26-11-1998
Sun	Ketu	26-11-1998	03-04-1999
Sun	Venus		02-04-2000
Sull	venus	03-04-1999	02-04-2000
Moon	Moon	02-04-2000	01-02-2001
Moon	Mars	01-02-2001	02-09-2001
Moon	Rahu	02-09-2001	04-03-2003
Moon	Jupiter	04-03-2003	03-07-2004
Moon	•		
	Saturn	03-07-2004	01-02-2006
Moon	Mercury	01-02-2006	03-07-2007
Moon	Ketu	03-07-2007	01-02-2008
Moon	Venus	01-02-2008	02-10-2009
Moon	Sun	02-10-2009	03-04-2010
Mars	Mars	03-04-2010	30-08-2010
Mars	Rahu	30-08-2010	17-09-2011
Mars	Jupiter	17-09-2011	23-08-2012
Mars	Saturn	23-08-2012	02-10-2013
Mars	Mercury	02-10-2013	29-09-2014
Mars	Ketu	29-09-2014	26-02-2015
Mars	Venus	26-02-2015	27-04-2016
Mars	Sun	27-04-2016	02-09-2016
Mars	Moon	02-09-2016	03-04-2017
Mais	MOOII	02-09-2010	03-04-2017
Rahu	Rahu	03-04-2017	15-12-2019
Rahu	Jupiter	15-12-2019	09-05-2022
Rahu	Saturn	09-05-2022	15-03-2025
Rahu	Mercury	15-03-2025	03-10-2027
Rahu	Ketu	03-10-2027	20-10-2028
Rahu	Venus	20-10-2028	21-10-2031
Rahu	Sun	21-10-2031	14-09-2032
Rahu	Moon	14-09-2032	16-03-2034
Rahu	Mars	16-03-2034	03-04-2035
Jupiter	Jupiter	03-04-2035	21-05-2037
Jupiter	Saturn	21-05-2037	03-12-2039
Jupiter	Mercury	03-12-2039	09-03-2042
_	•		
Jupiter	Ketu	09-03-2042	13-02-2043
Jupiter	Venus	13-02-2043	14-10-2045
Jupiter	Sun	14-10-2045	03-08-2046
Jupiter	Moon	03-08-2046	03-12-2047
Jupiter	Mars	03-12-2047	07-11-2048
Jupiter	Rahu	07-11-2048	03-04-2051
Cotrama	Cotum	02 04 2051	06 04 2054
Saturn	Saturn	03-04-2051	06-04-2054
Saturn	Mercury	06-04-2054	14-12-2056
Saturn	Ketu	14-12-2056	23-01-2058
Saturn	Venus	23-01-2058	24-03-2061
Saturn	Sun	24-03-2061	06-03-2062
Saturn	Moon	06-03-2062	06-10-2063
Saturn	Mars	06-10-2063	14-11-2064
Saturn	Rahu	14-11-2064	21-09-2067
Saturn	Jupiter	21-09-2067	03-04-2070
Datum	Jupiter	21-07-2001	03-0 <del>1-</del> 2010

The bottom line in the chart does not indicate your longivity.

With best wishes: Astro-Vision Futuretech Pvt.Ltd.

First Floor, White Tower, Kuthappadi Road, Thammanam P.O - 682032

[Marriage Report 1.5]

Note:

This report is based on the data provided by you and the best possible research support we have received so far. We do not assume any responsibility for the accuracy or the effect of any decision that may be taken on the basis of this report.